

F.H. Furr Plumbing, Heating, Air Conditioning & Electrical partners with Wounded Warrior Project® for spring season

F.H. Furr offers \$29 cooling inspection with all proceeds to Wounded Warrior Project

USA, April 23, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- F.H. Furr Plumbing, Heating, Air Conditioning & Electrical (F.H. Furr), a home products and services company in the plumbing, heating, air conditioning, and electrical business, has partnered with Wounded Warrior Project[®] (WWP) to offer their customers discount spring HVAC



maintenance inspections, with all inspection proceeds up to \$10,000 going to support veterans.

F.H. Furr has been in business for over forty years to provide a fair and honest home service from one family to another. The company has always prioritized philanthropy and giving back to the community at the foundation of the business. "With so many veterans working at F.H. Furr, we are really excited to establish a partnership with such a great organization that supports those who have sacrificed for our freedom," says Darius Lyvers, CEO of F.H. Furr, "so we hope this will help their cause, as well as help our customers out with lower pricing as temperatures warm up."

The promotion will run from April 1 through May 31, 2024, and offer a residential HVAC cooling inspection and tune-up for \$29, with all proceeds going back to WWP. F.H. Furr has set out with the goal of raising \$10,000 this spring.

###

Since 2003, Wounded Warrior Project[®] (WWP) has been meeting the growing needs of warriors, their families, and caregivers — helping them achieve their highest ambition. WWP began in 2003 as a small, grassroots effort providing simple care and comfort items to the hospital

bedsides of the first wounded service members returning home from the conflicts in Iraq and Afghanistan. As their post-service needs evolved, so have our programs and services. Today, through our direct programs in mental health, career counseling, and long-term rehabilitative care, along with our advocacy efforts, we improve the lives of millions of warriors and their families. For more information, visit <u>https://www.woundedwarriorproject.org/</u>.

F.H. Furr Plumbing, Heating, Air Conditioning & Electrical provides residential products and services in the plumbing, heating, air conditioning, and electrical business. The dedicated team of service professionals takes pride in building strong relationships with the customers in their community while providing leading standards of service. They have committed themselves to the highest degree of professional development and training in the industry, to work diligently in exceeding every expectation of the client in need. Based out of Manassas, Va., the company has expanded throughout Northern Va., Maryland, Delaware, Fredericksburg, and Richmond, Va. For more information, please visit, <u>https://www.fhfurr.com/</u> or call 877-225-5387.

Furr Marketing F.H. Furr Plumbing, Heating, Air Conditioning & Electrical +1 571-418-9407 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/705636535

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.